### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. MICHAEL E. MOORE	04/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE	
Street Address:	RUE MAURICE MALLET	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295272
Application Number:	29295261

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: ipefiling@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z0030/342368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 19

source=MooreAssignment#page1.tif source=MooreAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021514 FRAME: 0452

500644666

source=MooreAssignment#page3.tif source=MooreAssignment#page4.tif source=MooreAssignment#page5.tif source=MooreAssignment#page6.tif source=MooreAssignment#page7.tif source=MooreAssignment#page8.tif source=MooreAssignment#page9.tif source=MooreAssignment#page10.tif source=MooreAssignment#page11.tif source=MooreAssignment#page12.tif source=MooreAssignment#page13.tif source=MooreAssignment#page14.tif source=MooreAssignment#page15.tif source=MooreAssignment#page16.tif source=MooreAssignment#page17.tif source=MooreAssignment#page18.tif source=MooreAssignment#page19.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael E. Moore, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto ("the Patents").

### A. The Previously Assigned Patents

Previously, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I have acknowledged and hereby reaffirm, I have assigned to Zodiac Pool Care Europe, Zodiac Pool Care Inc., or a predecessor-in-interest to either of these companies (collectively the "Zodiac Entities"), all of my worldwide right, title, and interest in and to at least many of the Patents (the "Previously Assigned Patents"), the inventions disclosed in the Previously Assigned Patents, any patents issuing from the patent applications of the Previously Assigned Patents, and any divisional, reissue, counterpart, or continuation applications of the Previously Assigned Patents. I also have assigned to one or more of the Zodiac Entities the right to file in its name any applications of the Previously Assigned Patents and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the Previously Assigned Patents for any other applications as permitted by international convention, treaty, or otherwise. The entirety of the rights I have assigned to the Zodiac Entities in connection with the Previously Assigned Patents is hereinafter referred to as "the Previously Assigned Rights."

### B. The Currently Assigned Patents

I may not yet have assigned to any of the Zodiac Entities my worldwide right, title, and interest in and to some of the Patents (the "Not Previously Assigned Patents"). To the extent there are any Not Previously Assigned Patents, I hereby assign to Zodiac Pool Care Europe, for the sum of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, all of my worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Not Previously Assigned Patents, the inventions disclosed in the Not Previously Assigned Patents, any patents issuing from the patent applications of the Not Previously Assigned Patents, and any divisional, reissue, counterpart, or continuation applications of the Not Previously Assigned Patents. I also assign to Zodiac Pool Care Europe the right to file in its name any applications of the Not Previously Assigned Patents, the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the Not Previously Assigned Patents for any other applications as permitted by international convention, treaty, or otherwise, and all right to sue for past infringement of any patents of the Not Previously Assigned Patents. The entirety of the rights I hereby assign to Zodiac Pool Care Europe in connection with the Not Previously Assigned Patents is hereinafter referred to as "the Not Previously Assigned Rights."

### C. The Catch-All Assignment

By virtue of my direct or indirect relationships with the Zodiac Entities,

Format Services Ltd., or otherwise, I may have contractual or other legal obligation to assign certain inventions and improvements (the "Obligated to Assign Inventions") to one or more of the Zodiac Entities. Although the Zodiac Entities have attempted to provide, in Exhibit A, a complete list of patents and patent applications of the Obligated to Assign Inventions, it is possible the list is incomplete. Thus, as to any Obligated to Assign Inventions omitted from Exhibit A and not already assigned by me to any of the Zodiac Entities, I hereby assign to Zodiac Pool Care Europe, for the sum of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, all of my worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Obligated to Assign Inventions, any patent

2

applications disclosing the Obligated to Assign Inventions, any patents issuing from the patent applications disclosing the Obligated to Assign Inventions, and any divisional, reissue, counterpart, or continuation applications of the patents and patent applications disclosing the Obligated to Assign Inventions. I also assign to Zodiac Pool Care Europe the right to file in its name any applications disclosing the Obligated to Assign Inventions, the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the patent applications disclosing the Obligated to Assign Inventions for any other applications as permitted by international convention, treaty, or otherwise, and all right to sue for past infringement of any patents issued from patent applications disclosing the Obligated to Assign Inventions. The entirety of the rights I hereby assign to Zodiac Pool Care Europe in connection with the Obligated to Assign Inventions is hereinafter referred to as "the Obligated to Assign Rights." The Previously Assigned Rights, the Not Previously Assigned Rights, and the Obligated to Assign Rights are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Rights."

I agree, in behalf of myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns and without further consideration, to execute any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the assignments of the Rights previously or hereby made or intended to be made.

[signatures appear on following page]

3

Date:

Results for:

Feb
Ϋ́
20
õ

Z0030-298770 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE	Z0030-296247 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE United States Pending of America	Z0030-323342 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEAUERS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND WATER-TEMPERATURE OR PRESSURE INDICATORS AND WATER-CIRCULATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATING SUCH INDICATORS	Z0030-282820 AUTOMÁTIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND WATER-TEMPERATURE OR PRESSURE INDICATORS AND WATER-CIRCULATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATING SUCH INDICATORS	Z0030-339393 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	Z0030-347250 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER: United States Pending DISCS AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS of America	Z0030-184287 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER	Person Name Contains 'Moore'
United States of America	United States of America	Canada	United States of America	Canada	United States of America	United States of America	COUNTRY
Published	Pending	Pending	ssued	Pending 2,590,231	Pending	Issued	STATUS
10/490,221	10/483/371	2,531,716	10/616/777	2,590,231	11/888,294	29/095,591	SERIAL NO.
Aug 13, 2004	10/483;371 Jun 10, 2004	Jun 29, 2004	10/616,777 Jul 10, 2003 6,979,400 Dec 27, 2005	Aug 11, 2005	Jul 31, 2007	Oct 27, 1998	FILING DATE
			6,979,400			D. 430,960	PATENT NO.
	*************************************		Dec 27, 2005			Sep 12, 2000	ISSUE DATE
IENDRIK JOHANI IENDEN, MICHAI IOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MARK J. BAUCKMAN, ROBIN O. ELLIS, Hendirkus Johannes Van Der Meijden, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS WADMAN	MARK J. BAUC ELLIS, HENDR DER MEUDEN HARRISON. M MOORE, ALEX	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGH HARRISON, ALEXIS WADMAN, Hendrinus Johannes VAN DER MEIJDEN	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN	INVENTORS

Z0030-342	Z0030-342:	Z0030-2488 Z0030-2833	20030-3492	Z0030-0974	Z0030-0970 Z0030-0971	FILE NO.
20030-342375 POOL CLEANER	20030-342368 POOL CLEANER	20030-248664 POOL CLEANER 20030-283288 POOL CLEANER	20030-349277 HOSE SECTION	Z0030-097101 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES United States. Expired Of America 2007 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES United States Pending SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS	Z0030-097099 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES Canada  Z0030-097100 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES Mexico	TITLE
EANER	EANER	EANER	SECTION	G OF SUBMI	G OF SUBM	e en
				ERGED SUP	ERGED SUR	
	9.0	9.C	i. Liec	FACES OF	FACES M	CC
United States of America	United States of America	United States Issued of America United States Issued of America	United States Fending of America	of America		COUNTRY
Pending	Pending	Issued	Pending	Expired  Pending	Abandoned Abandoned	STATUS
29/285,259	29/295,272	09/673,873 10/387,932	29/295,2	08/675,469 08/675,469 60/922,602	Abandoned 2.180,398 Abandoned 962626	SERIAL NO.
Market -		73 Feb 2	29/295;271 Sap; 25, 2007	69 Jul 3 # ##################################	8. 1996 Jul 6, 1996	
Sep 25,2007	Sep 25, 2007	09/673,873 Feb 28, 2001 6,601,255	Sep 25: 2007	08/675,469 Jul 3, 1996 5,767,538	1996	FILING DATE PATENT N
		601,255 039,980		787 538		ATENT NO.
		Aug 5, 200; May 9, 200		Aug 4, 1999		ISSUE DATE
MENDA HENDA	WADWI MOORE HENDH MEUDE MOORE WADWI	3 HENDR MEYDE WADMI MOORE	HENDA MEUDA MOOAL	MICHAE HENDA MEYDE HENDA HENDA MEJDE MOORE	MICHAE HENDRI MEYDE MICHAE HENDRI MEYDE	E   INVENTORS
N MICHAEL	IN MICHAEI IKUS JOHAN IKUS JOHAN IN, MICHAEL ALEXIS AC	IKUS JOHAN N. ALEXIS A IKUS JOHAN N. ALEXIS A	N, MICHAEL	KUS JOHAN KUS JOHAN KUS JOHAN KUS JOHAN N, MICHAEL	L EDWARD KUS JOHAN L EDWARD KUS JOHAN	ORS
HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER	WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	NES VAN D DRIAN FELII . EDWARD INES VAN DI	HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MELDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	Aug 4, 1998. MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN  MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN	ALTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
	SON THE STATE OF T					THE ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

Z0030-349276 FOOL CLEANER COMPONENT	Z0030-342373 POOL CLEANER COMPONENT Z0030-349275 POOL CLEANER COMPONENT	Z0030:342371 POOL CLEANER COMPONENT Z0030-342372 POOL CLEANER COMPONENT	20030:326739 POOL CLEANER (MARS)  Z0030:342389 POOL CLEANER COMPONENT	Z0030-248663 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	
United States	United States of America  United States of America	United States Pending of America	United States of America  Of America  United States of America	COUNTRY	
Pending 444	Pending. Pending	Pending Pending	Closed  Closed	SIAIUS	
29/295,275	29/295,261 29/295,273	29/295/262 29/295/264	11/368,080 11/368,080 29/295,267	SERIAL NO.	
United States: Pending 1911 29/28512751 Sep. 28 2007.	Sep 25, 2007 - Sep 25, 2007 -	Sep 25, 2007 Sep 25, 2007	Mar 3: 2006  Sep 25, 2007	MOORE, ALE MOORE, ALE MADMAN, P MADMAN, P MAY 19, 1999 2,330,382 Jul 31, 2007 HENDRIKUS MAY 19, 1999 2,000,382 Jul 31, 2007 HENDRIKUS MOORE MOORE	
HENORIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER	HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE: ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAELEDWARD MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MENDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP (L.C., All Rights Reserved.

Z0030-34	Z0030-3	Z0030-34	FILE NO.
Z0030-340886 VALVE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR Ganada AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS  Total number of records: 27	3088 SWII	3723 POR	TILL
VALVE ASSEN AUTOMATIC S CLEANERS	SWIMMING PO	L CLEANI MAKING	
OF OF FECOLORS STANDARD CONTROL OF THE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIP.  CLEANERS  OF OF FECOLORS: 27	OOL CLEANER	ER HOSES	
RINCIPALI POOL	NER DIS	L CLEANER HOSES AND METHOD MAKING THE SAME	
LY FOR	DS WITH	THODS	William I
Canada	Z0030-343088 SWIIMMING POOL CLEANER DISCS WITH United States Pending of America	Of America:  Of America:	COUNTRY
Pending	Pending	Pending	STATUS
2,580,194	60/925,	11/860,919	SERIAL NO.
	<b>\$</b>		NO.
Sep 12, 2005	60/925.764 Apr. 23 (2007)	Sep 25, 2007	FILING DATE PATENT NO
			PATEN
			T NO.
			O.   ISSUE DATE
HEND MEJU BAUC	MEUI MEUI HEND	MEUU MOON MEUU MOON	=
HENDRIKUS JO MEJJDEN, PETI MICHAEL EDW BAUCKMAN	AIKUS JO	JEN, MICH	INVENTORS
HANNES ER HUGH ARD MOC	HARNNES HAEL EDW	MEJJEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DI MEJJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	TO A LOCAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJJDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, MARK J BAUCKMAN	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MEJUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	ANOTHER PROPERTY (CLASS)
Ç. <del>z</del>			CONTRACTO

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

Page4

т,
Φ
᠐
'n
끄
┰
Ń
0
0
œ

S0457-349513, A HANDLE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR A Australia	S0457-349514 A HANDLE FOR A POOL CLEANER Australia S0457-349515 A HANDLE GRIP FOR A POOL CLEANER Australia	S0457-349508 A DIAPHRAGM FOR A POOL CLEANER Australia S0457-349507 A FLEXABLE HOSE FOR A POOL Australia CLEANER	S0457-349516 A CASSETTE FOR A POOL CLEANER  S0457-349512 A CENTER PANEL FOR A POOL CLEANER	Results for: Person Name Contains 'Moore' FILE NO. TITLE  S0457-349519 A APRON FOR A POOL CLEANER
Australia	Australia	Australia Australia	Australia Australia	COUNTRY  Australia
Issued	Australia Issued  Australia Issued	Issued	Issued	STATUS
19909/2007	19913/2007	19905/2007. 19915/2007	19906/2007 19903/2007	SERIAL NO. 19908/2007
Sep 25, 2007 31,7546	Sep 25, 2007 317549 Sep 25, 2007 317550	19905/2007 Sep 25, 2007 317542 19915/2007 Sep 25, 2007 317552	Sep 25, 2007 317543	FILING DATE Sep 25, 2007
317546	Sector Section 177		317543 317506	PATENT NO.
Jan 15, 2008	Jan 15, 2008 Jan 15, 2008	Jan 15, 2008 Jan 15, 2008	Jan 15, 2008 Jan 8, 2008	ISSUE DATE Jan 15, 2008
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADNAN PETER HUGHHARRISON WADNAN PETER HUGHHARRISON HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADNAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	Jan 15, 2008 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MÖÖRE MÖÖRE EDWARD Jan 15, 2008 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON WADMAN, PETER HUR VAN DER MENDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	INVENTORS  HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON

S0457	S0457.	S0457-349517 A TUBE FOR A POOL CLEANER S0457-349518 A TUBE FOR A POOL CLEANER	S0457-349521 A POOL CLEANER Australia S0457-349509 A TRAILLING DISC FOR A POOL CLEANER Australia	S0457-349520 A LEADING DISC FOR A POOL CLEANER	FILE NO.
-34951	34951	34951 34951 34951	34952 34950	349520	0.
1 A W	0 A WI	A TU	- > Д Э	ALE	
NG DI	NG DI	BE FO	OL CL AILING	ADING	111
SC FOR	šć <u>FO</u>	R A PC	Disc	DISC	
R A PO	A PO	다 이 <u>다</u> 이	FOR A	OR A	
S0457-349511 A WING DISC FOR A POOL CLEANER	S0457-349510: A WING DISC FOR A POOL CLEANER	EANEF	POOL	POOL	
EANER	ANER		CLEAN	CLEAN	
			ER P		C
Australia	Australia	Australia Australia	Australia Australia	Australia	COUNTRY
_	And deliver to the great and the second				
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	issued	STATUS
					S
1990	1991	1991 1990	1990	1991	SERIJ
19904/2007	19911/2007 Sep 25; 2007 317548	19910/2007 Sep 25, 2007	19901/2007	9914/2007	SERIAL NO.
Sep	Sep	Sep 77 Sep	Sep Sep	Sep	
Sep 25, 2007	25, 20	25, 20 25, 20 25, 20	Sep 25, 2007 Sep 25, 2007	Sep 25, 2007	FILING DATE
	97	Section 1 and 1 and 1 and 1	\$5000000000000000000000000000000000000		
317507	7548	317547 317505	317504 317544	317551	PATENT
	Jan				NO.
Jan 8, 2008	Jan 15, 2008	Jan 15, 200	Jan 8: 2008 Jan 15, 2008	Jan 15, 2008	ISSUE DATE
8008	#40 T.	2008 008	<b>008</b> 2008	2008	УАТЕ
WADDEND WADDEND	WAONE HE NO DATE NO DA	WADA WADA WADA	MEUDI WADM WADM WADM WADM	WADM WADM HENDE MEUDD MOOR	INVENTORS
AAKUS AAK, ALE	AN PLAN	AN PER ALE	AIKUS RIKUS	AN PER	TORS
CHAEL XIS AL	CHAEL CHAE CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL CHAEL C	JOHAN XIS AE XIS AE XIS AE CHAEL YOHAN CHAEL YOHAN CHAEL YOHAN CHAEL YOHAN YOH	JOHAN CHAEL JOHAN SIS AD CHAEL XIS AD XIS AD XIS AD	TER H JOHAN CHAELL TER H	3
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE: ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN: RETER HUGH HARRISON	Jan 15, 2008 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WAARD WADMAN. PETER HUGH HARRISON WADMAN. PETER HUGH HARRISON DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN PETER HUGH HARRISON WADMAN PETER HUGH HARRISON HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUGH HARRISON	MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, PETER HUIGH HARRISON. HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE MADMAN, PETER HUIGH HARRISON	
AN DE		AN DE SARRIS	AN DE SAN DE LARRIS	ARRIS ARRIS AN DEI ELIPE ARRIS	
Ž	Ö 70 2	o n o n	Q A O A	ON PER ON THE ON	

S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER N (MARS)	S0457-192550: AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Morocco	S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Indonesia (MARS)	S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER, Holy See. (Watteen C. Watteen State)	S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Germany (MARS)	S0457-192550_AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER France	S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER EU (MARS) (O	S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Egypt	FILE NO. TITLE CC
Netherlands Antilles	Orocco	donesia	Holy See (Vatican City State)	ermany	ance	European Community (OHIM)		COUNTRY STATUS
Lapsed	Lapsed	Lapsed	Lapsed	Lapsed	Lapsed	Issued	Lapsed	STATUS
137691401	137691401	137691401	137691401	137691401	137691401	137691401	137691401	SERIAL NO.   FILING DATE   PATENT
Apr 21, 1999	Apr. 21, 1999	Apr 21, 1999	Apr 21, 1999	Apr 21, 1999	Apr 21 1999	Apr 21, 1999	Apr 21, 1999 DW/047675	FILING DATE
DM/047675	DM/047675	DM/047675	Apr 21, 1999 DM/047675 Aug. 17, 1999	DM/047675	DM/047675	DM/047675	DW/047675	PATENT NO.
Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999	Aug 17, 1999.	
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	137691401 Apr 21, 1999 DM/047675 Aug 17, 1999 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	Apr 21, 1999 DM047675 Aug 17, 1999 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES, VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	ISSUE DATE INVENTORS

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

\$0457-313792 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	S0457-302584 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	S0457-340161 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND BODIES, FEET, DISCS, AND OTHER COMPONENTS: THEREOF CLEANERS AND BODIES, FEET, DISCS, CLEANERS AND BODIES, FEET, DISCS, AND OTHER COMPONENTS THEREOF	S0457-190967 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Australia (MARS)  (MARS)	S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Spain S0457-192550 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANER Tunisi (MARS)	FILE NO. TITLE
PCT	United States Allowed of America	PCT  Marie States  of America	Australia.  United States of America	Spain Spain Tunisia	COUNTRY
Closed	Allowed	Published Published	Issued Abandoned	Lapsed	STATUS
PCT/US05/028	10/917,587	Published PCT/US2007/0 Feb.21, 2007 Published 11/708,925 Feb 21, 2007	130099 130099 60/776,984	137691401 137691401	SERIAL NO.
PCT/US05/028 Aug 11, 2005	Aug 13, 2004	Feb 21, 2007	Apr 27. 1999 140656 Feb 27, 2006	Apr 21, 1999 Apr 21, 1999	FILING DATE
All the section of th			<b>医疗多生物</b> 。	DM/047675 DM/047875	PATENT NO.
A MARTY SHEET CATEGORY CATEGORY.			May 18, 2000	Aug 17, 1999 Aug 17, 1999	ISSUE DATE
HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGH HARRISON, ALEXIS WADMAN, MARK J. BAUCKMAN	HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAELEDWARD MOORE: PETTER HUGH HARRISON, ALEXIS WADMAN, MARKJ BAUCKWAN	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN. MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN	MAY 18, 2000 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN  MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN	Apr 21, 1999 DM/047675 Aug 17, 1999 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE  Apr 21, 1999 DM/047875 Aug 17, 1999 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE  MOORE	INVENTORS

Copyright (c)2003 Foundation IP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

S0457-323347 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEAVERS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND WATER-TEMPERATURE OR PRESSURE INDICATORS AND WATER-CIRCULATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATING SUCH	CLEANERS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND WATER TEMPERATURE OR PRESSURE INDICATORS AND WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS INCORPOBATING SUCH INDICATORS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND CLEANERS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND WATER-TEMPERATURE OR PRESSURE INDICATORS AND WATER-CIRCULATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATING SUCH INDICATORS	S0457-339390 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF S0457-353482 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	S0457-339389 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	S0457:339387: AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	FILE NO. TITLE
Australia	PCT	South Africa	European Patent Office	Australia	COUNTRY
Pending	Ciosed  Allowed	Pending Pending	Published	Pending	STATUS
2004258083	PC17US04/0	2007/01198 2007/01198	05785438.2	2005272694	SERIAL NO.
Jun 29, 2004	PCT/USO4/021 Jun 29: 2004 2006/01098 Jun 29, 2004	Aug. 11, 2005	Aug 11, 2005	Aug 11, 2005	FILING DATE PATENT NO. SSUE DATE
MARK J. BAUCKMAN, ROBIN O. ELLIS, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS WADMAN, Hendrikus Johannes Van Der Meijden	MARK J. BAUCKMAN, ROBIN O. ELLIS, HENRICUS FRANCISCUS J.M. VAN DER EERDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS WADMAN  MARK J. BAUCKMAN, ROBIN O. ELLIS, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS WADMAN, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJJDEN	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGHHAARISON, ALEXIS WADMAN, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN  HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGH HARRISON, ALEXIS WADMAN, MARK J. BAUCKMAN	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGH HARRISON, ALEXIS WADMAN, Hendrikus Johannes Van Der Meijden	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MELIDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGH HARRISON ALEXIS WADMAN	DATE   INVENTORS

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

S0457-264340 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE South Africa	S0457-264340 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE (LATERAL STEERING)  S0457-264340 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE (LATERAL STEERING)	S0457-344420 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE Spain S0457-344421 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE Franc	S0457-191023 CLEANER PARTICULARLY FOR SWIMMING POOLS (MARS)  SUMMING POOLS (MARS)  S0457-264340 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE	SO457-323349 AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS WITH SHAPED FLOATS AND WATER-TEMPERATURE OR PRESSURE INDICATORS AND WATER-CIRCULATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATING SUCH INDICATORS	FILE NO. TITLE
ACE So	ACE Aus	ACE Sp.	RECOMMENDED IN		CO
uth Africa	Australia PCT	Spain.	United Kingdom King Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Kingdom Ki	European Patent Office	COUNTRY
Abandoned 01/7826	Abandoned Closed	Issued	Lapsed Issued	Published	STATUS
01/7826	2002334296 Sep 20, 2002	02799449;0 02799449;0	2082980 2082980 2799449.0	04777328.8	SERIAL NO.
Sep 21, 2001	Sep 20, 2002 Sep 20, 2002	Sep 20, 2002 Sep 20, 2002	Apr 27, 1999 Sep 20, 2002	Jun 29, 2004	FILING DATE PATENT
		1438469 1438469	2082980 2082980 1438469		PATENT NO
HENDRIK JO MOORE M		May 16, 2007	Jul 7, 1999 May 16, 2007		. ISSUE DATE
HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE MOORE HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	May 16, 2007 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE MAY 16, 2007 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE  May 16, 2007 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MARK J. BAUCKMAN, ROBIN O. ELLIS, HENRICUS FRANCISCUS J.M. VAN DER EERDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS WADMAN	NO. ISSUE DATE INVENTORS

right (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

S0457-25778	\$0.457-0.97098 \$0.457-0.97106	\$0457,097096 \$0457-097097	\$0.457-265184 \$0.457-265184	\$0457-265184 \$0457-265184	FILE NO. S0457-264340
S0457-257784 HYDRAULIC MOTOR (DIAMOND)	S0457-097098: CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES S0457-097106 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES	S0457-097096 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES S0457-097097 CLEANING OF SUBMERGED SURFACES	S0457-265184 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE South Africa (MARS-THRUST)  S0457-265184 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE South Africa (MARS-THRUST)	S0457-265184 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE (MARS-THRUST)  S0457-265184 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE (MARS-THRUST)	FILE NO. TITLE S0457-264340 CLEANING OF A SUBMERGED SURFACE (MARS-THRUST)
OTOR (DIAMO	SUBMERGED	SUBMERGED	A SUBMERGE	A SUBMERGE	A SUBMERGE
grant.	16456 P. 1515 C. 151	395279 4	D SURFACE	D SURFACE D SURFACE	
South Africa	South Africa	European Patent Office Patent Office Australia	South Africa	European Patent Office PCT	COUNTRY South Africa
South Africa Abandoned 01/3302	Lapsed Abandoned	Abandoned Lapsed	Abandoned 01/5701	Pending	STATUS
01/3302	96/57/9 96/57/9 P19602999-4	96390009.7 96390009.7 97.00184 5.5 58377/96	01/5701 01/5701 20031480	02743498.4 1802/02691	SERIAL NO. 2003/5096
Apr. 23, 2001	Jul 8, 1996	96390009.7 Jul 4, 1996	Jul 11, 2001	02743498.4 Jul 10, 2002	
	96.5779	701368	2003/14		PATENT N 2003/5096
	May 28, 1997 N	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN MEYDEN MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN	80 Aug 25, 2004	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES YAN DEB MEJJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	ISSUE DATE  Mar 30, 2005
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER	MICHAEL E HENDRIKUS MEYDEN MICHAEL E HENDRIKUS MEYDEN	MICHAEL EI HENDRIKUS MEYDEN MICHAEL EI HENDRIKUS MEYDEN	HENDRIK JO MEJJDEN, M MOORE HENDRIKUS MEJJDEN, M MOORE	HENDRIKUS MOORE MOORE HENDRIKUS MEJDEN, M MOORE	
SJOHANNES	MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, MEYDEN  MEYDEN  MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER  MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER  MEYDEN	WARD MOOD JUNES JOHANNES JOHANNES	HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES YAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	INVENTORS HENDRIK JOHANNES VEN DER MEJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE
VAN DER	VAN DER	AN DER	V DER	DWARD DWARD DWARD ES VAN DER DWARD DWARD	I DER

Copyright (c)2003 Foundation IP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

S0457-188394 PO	\$0457-188394 PO	\$0457-188394 PQ(	\$0457-174710 POC	FILE NO. TITLE S0457-257784 HYDR
S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS) S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS) S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	S0457-174710 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	FILE NO. TITLE  S0457-257784 HYDRAULIC MOTOR (DIAMOND)
Germany	European Patent Office Patent	Belgium	South Africa: Abandoned	COUNTRY S
Issued 9	Issued 9	Issued 9 Abandoned P	Minus Angles and process	STATUS S Abandoned C
)9923211.9 M	99923211.9 May 19,1999 1080284	99923211.9 M	98/4346 MA 40035/99 MA	SERIAL NO. FII
ay 19, 1999 69	May 19, 1999 10	May 19, 1999, 1080284	May 22, [1998]	FILING DATE PATENT N
99923211.9 May 19, 1999 699 19 159.9 Aug 4, 2004		<b>《种种》</b>	748873 Oct 24, 2002	Ō
4, 2004 HER ME WA	4	004	HEN WAII WAII MOC Oct 24, 2002 HEN WAII WAIN MOC	
59.9 Aug 4, 2004 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADWAN, MICHAEL EDWARD	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE  HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE  HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MEYDEN; MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE
			######################################	

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)
4 Pool	A POOL
OLEA!	CLEA
VER (M	VER (MARS)
ARS)	ARS)
4 () P ()	italy
Ω	<b>9</b>
osed.	Issued
	9
17.66Si	SERIAL N. 199923211
Closed US99/11035 May 19, 1999	SERIAL INC. FILING DATE  9923211.9 May 19, 1999
May 19	May 19
,1999	, 1999
	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE PATENTS.  SERIAL NO. FILING DATE PATENTS.  Serial No. Filing DATE PATENTS.  Serial No. Filing DATE PATENTS.
	Aug
	ISSUE DATE
S S M II	,
ORE N	MOORE  MOORE
S JOH MICHA	S JOH ALEXIS MICHA
HENDRIKUS JOHANNIES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	MOORE HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE
WARD WARD	VAN C
RĂ	AN DER FELIPE RO

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationiP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

Page9

S0457-185098 POOL CLEANER MOUTH MOVABLE LIP	S0457-253230 POOL CLEANER BODY AND MANIFOLD DEVICE S0457-253230 POOL CLEANER FLOW CHANNELS	S0457-190968 POOL CLEANER (MARS) S0457-204068 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	S0457:188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS) S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)	FILE NO. TITLE  S0457-188394 POOL CLEANER (MARS)
South Africa	PCT South Africa	South Africa Issued	Spain Spain United Kingdom	COUNTRY South Africa
South Africa Abandoned 98/9806	Abandoned  Abandoned	Issued	Issued	STATUS
98/9806	JB01/02244 00/6975	99/0409	99923211.9 9992321119	SERIAL NO. 99/2896
Oct 28, 1998	JB01/02244 Nov 28, 2001	Oct 27, 1998 99/0409	May 19, 1999	FILING DATE   PATENT   PATENT
		99/0409 99/0409 00/0535	1080224 1080284	PATENT NO. 99/2896
HENC WAD WOO	等等。 · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9 Feb 1, 2000	May 19, 1999 1080284 Aug 4, 2004 HENDR MEYDE WADMA MOORE May 19, 1999 1080284 Aug 4, 2004 HENDR MEYDE WADMA MOORE MEYDE WADMA MOORE	
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MELJDEN; MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE; PEITER HUGH HARRISON HENDRIK JOHANNES VAN DER MELJDEN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, PETER HUGH HARRISON	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, MICHAELEDWARD MOORE, ALEXIS ADRIAN, FELIPE WADMAN HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN, FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE DER HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN, ALEXIS ADRIAN FELIPE WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	Dec 27, 2000 HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER WADMAN, MICHAEL EDWARD

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

\$0457:34094 \$0457:34094 Total num	\$0457-34088 \$0457-34094	S0457-30258	FILE NO.
S0457-340949. VALVE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR South Africa Pending AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS  Total number of records: 78	S0457-340887 VALVE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR Australia Pending AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL  CLEANERS  S0457-340948 VALVE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR European Published AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL  Patent Office CLEANERS	S0457-302586 VALVE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS	TITLE
MING POOL	S PRINCIPALLY E	S PRINCIPALLY F	de the desired of the test of
OR South Africa	OR Australia OR European Patent Office	OR United States of America	COUNTRY
Pending	Pending  Published	Abandoned	STATUS
2007/02105	2005285018 Sep.12; 2005	10/939,579	SERIAL NO.
2007/02105 Sep 12, 2005	Sep. 12: 2005 Sep 12: 2005	Sep 13, 2004	FILING DATE PATENT
₽≤ĸ¥±	IN NO.	DWWH	NO. ISSUE DATE IN
HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEUDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, MARK J. BAUCKMAN	HENDRIKUS, JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, MARK J. BAUCKMAN  HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, MARK J. BAUCKMAN	HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEIJDEN, PETER HUGH HARRISON, MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE, MARK J BAUCKMAN	INVENTORS
VAN DER HARRISON, RE, MARK J.	VAN DER JARRISON, JE MARK J JARRISON, JE, MARK J.	VAN DER HARRISON, RE, MARK J.	

Copyright (c)2003 FoundationIP LLC., All Rights Reserved.

Page11

RECORDED: 09/11/2008